Diary Summary

1-31 March 2023

Disclaimer: This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister’s diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister’s personal, party political, or

parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary
but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered
during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the
privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Schedule Time

Meeting

Location

Portfolio

3/01/2023

3/01/2023

3/02/2023

3/02/2023

3/02/2023

3/06/2023

3/06/2023

3/08/2023

1:00 PM - 2:00
PM

2:30 PM - 3:30
PM

10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
1:00 PM - 2:00
PM

2:30 PM - 3:30
PM

10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
2:00 PM - 2:45
PM

10:30 AM -
11:30 AM

VISIT: Phoenix Preschool

VISIT: Tiddlywinks Preschool Ltd

VISIT: The Learning Barn

VISIT: He Mana Hou ECE (Te Aitiarakihi)

VISIT: Creative Corner Early Learning Centre

Education Agencies Officials Meeting

MEET: Early Childhood Council

MEET: Early Childhood Advisory Committee (ECAC) meeting

Ashburton

Ashburton

Timaru

Timaru

Timaru

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Minister Tinetti and
Education Officials

CEO of Early Childhood
Council and Education

Officials

Minister Tinetti and
members of ECAC

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education
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3/08/2023

3/08/2023

3/09/2023

3/10/2023

3/10/2023

3/10/2023

3/11/2023

3/11/2023

13/03/2023

13/03/2023

13/03/2023

14/03/2023

14/03/2023

4:15 PM - 4:30
PM

4:30 PM - 5:30
PM

12:30 PM -
1:30 PM
11:00 AM -
12:00 PM
12:30 PM -
1:30 PM

2:00 PM - 2:30
PM

10:30 AM -
12:00 PM
12:00 PM -
1:15PM
10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
11:15 AM -
12:15 PM
5:30 PM - 7:00
PM

4:00 PM - 4:30
PM

6:00 PM - 7:00
PM

Pre-meeting Brief with Minister O'Connor and Officials

MEET: Farming Leadership Group (PM and Food and Fibres

Group)

Education Agencies Officials Meeting

VISIT: Fetu Taiala Aoga Amata

MEET: Dr Seini Taufa (researcher in the ECE Sector)

VISIT: Auckland Kindergarten Association

ATTEND: Kumeu A&P Show

MEET: Kumeu Action Group and emergency network
Education Agencies Officials Meeting

Education Agencies Officials Meeting (ECE)

ATTEND: Launch of 2023 Fertiliser Association of NZ Code of

Practice
MEET: Muka Tangata

ATTEND: Federated Farmers NZ Meat & Wool and Dairy
Council Networking Function

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Mangere, Auckland

Mangere, Auckland

Auckland

Kumeu, Auckland

Kumeu, Auckland

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Minister O'Connor and
Agriculture Officials

Members of Food and
Fibres Group, Minister
O'Connor, Prime
Minister

Minister Tinetti and
Education Officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials

CEO of Auckland
Kindergarten
Association and
Educations officials
Prime Minister and
Officials

Prime Minister and
Officials

Minister Tinetti and
Education Officials
Education Officials

Members of Muka
Tangata Senior
Leadership team

Agriculture

Agriculture

Education

Education

Education

Education

Agriculture

Agriculture

Education

Education

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture
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15/03/2023

15/03/2023

15/03/2023

16/03/2023

17/03/2023

17/03/2023

17/03/2023

22/03/2023

22/03/2023

22/03/2023

22/03/2023

22/03/2023

23/03/2023

25/03/2023

9:30 AM -
10:00 AM

11:00 AM -
12:00 PM
5:30 PM -7:30
PM

10:30 AM -
11:30 AM
10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
1:00 PM - 2:00
PM

2:30 PM - 3:30
PM

10:00 AM -
11:00 AM
11:30 AM -
12:00 PM
1:00 PM - 2:00
PM

2:30 PM - 3:30
PM

6:00 PM - 8:30
PM

10:15 AM -
10:45 AM
11:00 AM -
2:00 PM

MEET: Zespri Kiwifruit

Cabinet Economic Development Committee meeting
ATTEND: Zespri Kiwifruit Parliament Function

Cabinet Environment Committee meeting

VISIT: Tiaki Early Learning Centre

VISIT: The Olde Schoolhouse

VISIT: Waiapu Kids St Francis

VISIT: Aro Valley Community Preschool

MEET: NZ Kindergartens Inc

VISIT: A’oga Amata EFKS (Newtown)

VISIT: Te Punanaga O Te Reo Kuki Airani, Berhampore
ATTEND: DairyNZ Dairy Environment Leaders stakeholder
cocktail function

Education Agencies Officials Meeting

ATTEND: Opening of Fonua 'Alaha Manongi Kindergarten

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Parliament Buildings

Rotorua

Rotorua

Rotorua

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Wellington

Wellington

Parliament Buildings

Video Conference

Otahuhu, Auckland

Minister O'Connor, CE
and Chair of Zespri and

Agriculture Officials

Cabinet Committee

Cabinet Committee

Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials

Ministed Tinetti and
Education Officials
Centre staff and
Educations officials

Agriculture

All

Agriculture

All

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Agriculture

Education

Education
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