## **Diary Summary**

## 1 - 31 March 2023

**Disclaimer:** This table shows scheduled meetings held by the Minister relating to ministerial business, which have been recorded in the Minister's diary. It does not include meetings that relate to the Minister's personal, party political, or parliamentary/constituency roles (such as time spent in the House of Representatives or at one of its select committees, as these are already matters of public record). Travel logistics are not included. It may include meetings which were in the diary but did not eventuate or were placeholders, and may not include unscheduled meetings. Where the portfolio to which a meeting relates is indicated, please note that it is possible material in another portfolio area could also have been covered during the meeting. Please also note attendees to a meeting change frequently so this table may not contain an accurate record of all attendees. Matters that may not be included in this proactive release include information that might breach the privacy of a person, relate to decisions still under active consideration by the Minister, or matters of national security, consistent with the grounds under which matters might be withheld from release under the Official Information Act 1982

Date	Schedule Time	Meeting	Location	With	Portfolio
3/01/2023	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	VISIT: Phoenix Preschool	Ashburton	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
3/01/2023	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	VISIT: Tiddlywinks Preschool Ltd	Ashburton	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
3/02/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	VISIT: The Learning Barn	Timaru	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
3/02/2023	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	VISIT: He Mana Hou ECE (Te Aitiarakihi)	Timaru	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
3/02/2023	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	VISIT: Creative Corner Early Learning Centre	Timaru	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
3/06/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	Education Agencies Officials Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Minister Tinetti and Education Officials	Education
3/06/2023	2:00 PM - 2:45 PM	MEET: Early Childhood Council	Parliament Buildings	CEO of Early Childhood Council and Education Officials	Education
3/08/2023	10:30 AM - 11:30 AM	MEET: Early Childhood Advisory Committee (ECAC) meeting	Wellington	Minister Tinetti and members of ECAC	Education

3/08/2023	4:15 PM - 4:30 PM	Pre-meeting Brief with Minister O'Connor and Officials	Parliament Buildings	Minister O'Connor and Agriculture Officials	Agriculture
3/08/2023	4:30 PM - 5:30 PM	MEET: Farming Leadership Group (PM and Food and Fibres Group)	Parliament Buildings	Members of Food and Fibres Group, Minister O'Connor, Prime Minister	Agriculture
3/09/2023	12:30 PM - 1:30 PM	Education Agencies Officials Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Minister Tinetti and Education Officials	Education
3/10/2023	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	VISIT: Fetu Taiala Aoga Amata	Mangere, Auckland	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
3/10/2023	12:30 PM - 1:30 PM	MEET: Dr Seini Taufa (researcher in the ECE Sector)	Mangere, Auckland		Education
3/10/2023	2:00 PM - 2:30 PM	VISIT: Auckland Kindergarten Association	Auckland	CEO of Auckland Kindergarten Association and Educations officials	Education
3/11/2023	10:30 AM - 12:00 PM	ATTEND: Kumeu A&P Show	Kumeu, Auckland	Prime Minister and Officials	Agriculture
3/11/2023	12:00 PM - 1:15 PM	MEET: Kumeu Action Group and emergency network	Kumeu, Auckland	Prime Minister and Officials	Agriculture
13/03/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	Education Agencies Officials Meeting	Parliament Buildings	Minister Tinetti and Education Officials	Education
13/03/2023	11:15 AM - 12:15 PM	Education Agencies Officials Meeting (ECE)	Parliament Buildings	Education Officials	Education
13/03/2023	5:30 PM - 7:00 PM	ATTEND: Launch of 2023 Fertiliser Association of NZ Code of Practice	Wellington		Agriculture
14/03/2023	4:00 PM - 4:30 PM	MEET: Muka Tangata	Parliament Buildings	Members of Muka Tangata Senior Leadership team	Agriculture
14/03/2023	6:00 PM - 7:00 PM	ATTEND: Federated Farmers NZ Meat & Wool and Dairy Council Networking Function	Wellington		Agriculture

15/03/2023	9:30 AM - 10:00 AM	MEET: Zespri Kiwifruit	Parliament Buildings	Minister O'Connor, CE and Chair of Zespri and Agriculture Officials	Agriculture
15/03/2023	11:00 AM - 12:00 PM	Cabinet Economic Development Committee meeting	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Committee	All
15/03/2023	5:30 PM - 7:30 PM	ATTEND: Zespri Kiwifruit Parliament Function	Parliament Buildings		Agriculture
16/03/2023	10:30 AM - 11:30 AM	Cabinet Environment Committee meeting	Parliament Buildings	Cabinet Committee	All
17/03/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	VISIT: Tiaki Early Learning Centre	Rotorua	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
17/03/2023	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	VISIT: The Olde Schoolhouse	Rotorua	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
17/03/2023	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	VISIT: Waiapu Kids St Francis	Rotorua	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
22/03/2023	10:00 AM - 11:00 AM	VISIT: Aro Valley Community Preschool	Wellington	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
22/03/2023	11:30 AM - 12:00 PM	MEET: NZ Kindergartens Inc	Parliament Buildings	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
22/03/2023	1:00 PM - 2:00 PM	VISIT: A'oga Amata EFKS (Newtown)	Wellington	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
22/03/2023	2:30 PM - 3:30 PM	VISIT: Te Punanaga O Te Reo Kuki Airani, Berhampore	Wellington	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education
22/03/2023	6:00 PM - 8:30 PM	ATTEND: DairyNZ Dairy Environment Leaders stakeholder cocktail function	Parliament Buildings		Agriculture
23/03/2023	10:15 AM - 10:45 AM	Education Agencies Officials Meeting	Video Conference	Ministed Tinetti and Education Officials	Education
25/03/2023	11:00 AM - 2:00 PM	ATTEND: Opening of Fonua 'Alaha Manongi Kindergarten	Otahuhu, Auckland	Centre staff and Educations officials	Education